
KATOKSET SUNNUNTAI 20.7.2025

1/ 1 Korpi H-P 1 Korpi H-P 7 1/ 24 Salmela P. 10
1/ 2 Korpi H-P 1 Korpi H-P 8 1/ 25 Wäjersten 10
1/ 3 Korpi H-P 5 1/ 26 Gocciadoro 8
1/ 4 Korpi P. 2 Korpi P. 8 1/ 27 Gocciadoro 10
1/ 5 Korpi P. 5 1/ 28 Petriläinen 7
1/ 6 Helala pl2 Laakkonen 7 1/ 29 Ojanperä 2 Ojanperä 7
1/ 7 Grönman pl1 Kotilainen 9 1/ 30 Ojanperä 3
1/ 8 Kauhanen 4 1/ 31 Ojanperä 4
1/ 9 Porokka 4 1/ 32 Ojanperä 10
1/ 10 Porokka 6 1/ 33 Perttunen 2 Perttunen 9
1/ 11 Hakkarainen 10 1/ 34 Perttunen 4
1/ 12 Kytölä 3 1/ 35 Perttunen 7
1/ 13 Antti-Roiko 10 1/ 36 Paldan 6
1/ 14 Tarvainen 3 1/ 37 Veteläinen 1 Holopainen 7
1/ 15 Sojakka 2 Pohjamo 9 1/ 38 Veteläinen 4
1/ 16 Rekilä 2 Nurmonen 9 1/ 39 Utala 7
1/ 17 Salmela T. 5 1/ 40 Utala 7
1/ 18 Sahlsten pl Salo 7 1/ 41 Utala 2 Tuomaala 9
1/ 19 Kumpulainen M. 5 1/ 42 Packalén 7
1/ 20 Lehtonen 5 1/ 43 Vuorisalo 4
1/ 21 Harmanen 3 1/ 44 Goman-Nieminen 1 Väre 7
1/ 22 Sipilä pl2 Hedman 8 1/ 45 Tonttila 2 Grönstrand 8
1/ 23 Sulku 4 1/ 46 Koivisto 6

2/ 47 Tuominen 3
2/ 48 Ainola 5
2/ 49 Ellonen 2
2/ 50 Huttunen 6
2/ 51 Ståhl pl2 Latvala 9
2/ 52 Pussi pl1 Rinnesalo 6
2/ 53 Pussi pl1 Liipola 9
2/ 54 Uronen 7
2/ 55 Espo pl2
2/ 56 Espo pl2
2/ 57 Kotikulma 3
2/ 58 Kangas 4
2/ 59 Pulliainen pl2
2/ 60 Turunen 3

KATOS 1   (nrot 1-46) karsinat

KATOS 2 (nrot 47-60)



3/ 61 Kujala 4
3/ 62 Halinen pl1 Roth 8
3/ 63 Hänninen pl1 Mäkinen 9
3/ 64 Hänninen pl1
3/ 65 Hänninen pl2 Kröger 9
3/ 66 Kettunen 4
3/ 67 Suominen 6
3/ 68 Kuisma 5
3/ 69 Hagert 6
3/ 70 Pohjolainen 7

HEVOSTEN WC-KARSINA
3/ 71 Nordström 3
3/ 72 Multanen 3
3/ 73 Tenhunen 6
3/ 74 Tenhunen 7
3/ 75 Pirttijoki pl2 Hoffren 9
3/ 76 Nyman 4
3/ 77 Karppinen 5
3/ 78 Suomalainen 2
3/ 79 Suomalainen 1
3/ 80 Nikulainen 3

4/ 81 Suuronen 4
4/ 82 Suuronen 4
4/ 83 Kiukas pl2
4/ 84 Romo M. 4
4/ 85 Laitinen 3
4/ 86 Tulla 2
4/ 87 Riipinen 2
4/ 88 esittelyratsut
4/ 89 esittelyratsut
4/ 90 Räisänen pl2

pesupaikka

5/ 91 Raivio 4
5/ 92 Danielsson 5
5/ 93 Mustaniemi 6
5/ 94 Sinnemaa 5

kengityspaikka

VIERASTALLI
VT/ 1 Redén
VT/ 2 Redén
VT/ 3 Redén
VT/ 4 Redén

KATOS 3 (nrot 61-80)

KATOS 4 (nrot 81-90)

KATOS 5 (nrot 91-95)



KATOKSET 'SUNNUNTAI 20.7.2025

valmentaja, lähdöt Katos/ paikka jaettu
Ainola 5 2/ 48
Antti-Roiko 10 1/ 13
Danielsson 5 5/ 92
Ellonen 2 2/ 49
esittelyratsut 4/ 88
esittelyratsut 4/ 89
Espo pl2 2/ 55
Espo pl2 2/ 56
Gocciadoro 10 1/ 27
Gocciadoro 8 1/ 26
Goman-Nieminen 1 1/ 44 Väre 7
Grönman pl1 1/ 7 Kotilainen 9
Grönstrand 8 1/ 45 Tonttila 2
Hagert 6 3/ 69
Hakkarainen 10 1/ 11
Halinen pl1 3/ 62 Roth 8
Harmanen 3 1/ 21
Hedman 8 1/ 22 Sipilä pl2
Helala pl2 1/ 6 Laakkonen 7
Hoffren 9 3/ 75 Pirttijoki pl2
Holopainen 7 1/ 37 Veteläinen 1
Huttunen 6 2/ 50
Hänninen pl1 3/ 63 Mäkinen 9
Hänninen pl1 3/ 64
Hänninen pl2 3/ 65 Kröger 9
Kangas 4 2/ 58
Karppinen 5 3/ 77
Kauhanen 4 1/ 8
Kettunen 4 3/ 66
Kiukas pl2 4/ 83
Koivisto 6 1/ 46
Korpi H-P 1 1/ 1 Korpi H-P 7
Korpi H-P 1 1/ 2 Korpi H-P 8



Korpi H-P 5 1/ 3
Korpi H-P 7 1/ 1 Korpi H-P 1
Korpi H-P 8 1/ 2 Korpi H-P 1
Korpi P. 2 1/ 4 Korpi P. 8
Korpi P. 5 1/ 5
Korpi P. 8 1/ 4 Korpi P. 2
Kotikulma 3 2/ 57
Kotilainen 9 1/ 7 Grönman pl1
Kröger 9 3/ 65 Hänninen pl2
Kuisma 5 3/ 68
Kujala 4 3/ 61
Kumpulainen M. 5 1/ 19
Kytölä 3 1/ 12
Laakkonen 7 1/ 6 Helala pl2
Laitinen 3 4/ 85
Latvala 9 2/ 51 Ståhl pl2
Lehtonen 5 1/ 20
Liipola 9 2/ 53 Pussi pl1
Multanen 3 3/ 72
Mustaniemi 6 5/ 93
Mäkinen 9 3/ 63 Hänninen pl1
Nikulainen 3 3/ 80
Nordström 3 3/ 71
Nurmonen 9 1/ 16 Rekilä 2
Nyman 4 3/ 76
Ojanperä 10 1/ 32
Ojanperä 2 1/ 29 Ojanperä 7
Ojanperä 3 1/ 30
Ojanperä 4 1/ 31
Ojanperä 7 1/ 29 Ojanperä 2
Packalén 7 1/ 42
Paldan 6 1/ 36
Perttunen 2 1/ 33 Perttunen 9
Perttunen 4 1/ 34
Perttunen 7 1/ 35
Perttunen 9 1/ 33 Perttunen 2



Petriläinen 7 1/ 28
Pirttijoki pl2 3/ 75 Hoffren 9
Pohjamo 9 1/ 15 Sojakka 2
Pohjolainen 7 3/ 70
Porokka 4 1/ 9
Porokka 6 1/ 10
Pulliainen pl2 2/ 59
Pussi pl1 2/ 52 Rinnesalo 6
Pussi pl1 2/ 53 Liipola 9
Raivio 4 5/ 91
Redén VT/ 1
Redén VT/ 2
Redén VT/ 3
Redén VT/ 4
Rekilä 2 1/ 16 Nurmonen 9
Riipinen 2 4/ 87
Rinnesalo 6 2/ 52 Pussi pl1
Romo M. 4 4/ 84
Roth 8 3/ 62 Halinen pl1
Räisänen pl2 4/ 90
Sahlsten pl 1/ 18 Salo 7
Salmela P. 10 1/ 24
Salmela T. 5 1/ 17
Salo 7 1/ 18 Sahlsten pl
Sinnemaa 5 5/ 94
Sipilä pl2 1/ 22 Hedman 8
Sojakka 2 1/ 15 Pohjamo 9
Ståhl pl2 2/ 51 Latvala 9
Sulku 4 1/ 23
Suomalainen 1 3/ 79
Suomalainen 2 3/ 78
Suominen 6 3/ 67
Suuronen 4 4/ 81
Suuronen 4 4/ 82
Tarvainen 3 1/ 14
Tenhunen 6 3/ 73



Tenhunen 7 3/ 74
Tonttila 2 1/ 45 Grönstrand 8
Tulla 2 4/ 86
Tuomaala 9 1/ 41 Utala 2
Tuominen 3 2/ 47
Turunen 3 2/ 60
Uronen 7 2/ 54
Utala 2 1/ 41 Tuomaala 9
Utala 7 1/ 39
Utala 7 1/ 40
Veteläinen 1 1/ 37 Holopainen 7
Veteläinen 4 1/ 38
Vuorisalo 4 1/ 43
Väre 7 1/ 44 Goman-Nieminen 1
Wäjersten 10 1/ 25


	Taul1
	valmentajat

